

*In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai*

*Present :Shri Sanjib Dey  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Contai. (In-Charge)*

---

T. A. 11 of 2017.  
CNR No. 000638-2017.

Present: Sri Sanjib Dey,  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Contai.

Order No. 18, dtd. 30.06.2023.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the appellant as last chance.

P.O. Is on leave.

The appellant filed hazira. It appears from the record that the Court process are in record. Let the same be checked and issued.

To 28.07.2023 for S/R.

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai in-charge.

---