

*In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai*

*Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai*

---

T. A. 11 of 2017.  
CNR No. 000638-2017.

Order No. 19, dt. 28.07.2023

Today is fixed for S/R.

The appellant is absent without taking any step. None appeared for the appellant on calls.

Previous Order has not been complied with. Comply the same.

To 27.09.2023 for S/R.

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.

---